February 23, 2024                                                                                                                                        Verdín½ 1 of 10
Dina Verdín
dina.verdin@asu.edu ¨ Google Scholar ¨ Website
POSITION
Arizona State University                                                 Polytechnic School, Mesa AZ
Assistant Professor of Engineering, Fall 2020-present
EDUCATION
Doctor of Philosophy, Engineering Education, Summer 2020

Competence Beliefs on Graduation and Career Success for Latinx Students in Engineering.
2020 Association for the Study of Higher Education
+CP.31 Verdín, D., Smith. J., & Lucena, J. (2020, June) The Influence of Connecting Funds of
Knowledge to Beliefs about Performance, Classroom Belonging, and Graduation Certainty
for First-Generation College Students. Paper presented at 2020 ASEE Virtual Annual
Conference Content Access, Virtual Online 10.18260/1-2—35343
CP. 30 Benedict, B. S., & Maxey, K. R., & Verdín, D., & Godwin, A. (2020, June), A Review of
Agentic Frameworks in Engineering Education. Paper presented at 2020 ASEE Virtual
Annual Conference Content Access, Virtual Online. 10.18260/1-2—34044
CP.29 Verdín, D., Smith, J., & Lucena, J. (2020). Exploring how First-Generation College
Students’ Funds of Knowledge Supports the Formation of an Engineering Identity.
American Educational Research Association Annual Meeting. Virtual Meeting. DOI
CP.28 Verdín, D. & Godwin, A, “Engineering Disciplinary Interests by Gender and Parental
Level of Education,” 2019 IEEE Frontiers in Education Conference (FIE), Covington, KY,
USA, 2019, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/FIE43999.2019.9028611.
CP.27 Benedict, B., Verdín, D., Rohde, J. A., Brown, H., Baker, R., & Godwin, A. “An Early
adaptation of identity trajectory theory to understand the identities of undergraduate
engineering students,” 2019 IEEE Frontiers in Education Conference (FIE), Covington,
KY, USA, 2019, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/FIE43999.2019.9028365.
CP.26 Hall, J., Lee, W. C., Knight, D., Godwin, A., and Verdín, D, “Disciplinary differences of
undergraduate students’ perceived support in STEM: Exploring the potential of college
profiles,” 2019 IEEE Frontiers in Education Conference (FIE), Covington, KY, USA,
2019, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/FIE43999.2019.9028454.
CP.25 Verdín, D., & Godwin, A. (2019, June), Board 51: An Initial Step Toward Measuring
First-Generation College Students’ Personal Agency: A Scale Validation Paper presented
at 2019 ASEE Annual Conference & Exposition, Tampa, Florida. 10.18260/1-2—32367
CP.24 Verdín, D., Smith. J.M., & Lucena, J. (2019, June), Recognizing Engineering Students’

February 23, 2024                                                                                                                                        Verdín½ 7 of 10
Association. Retrieved from the AERA Online Paper Repository. DOI
CP.20 Hall, J., Verdín, D., Lee, W.C., Knight, D., & Godwin, A. (2019, April), Toward a
Measurement of Co-Curricular Support: Insights from an Exploratory Factor
Analysis Paper presented at 2019 CoNECD- The Collaborative Network for Engineering
and Computing Diversity, Crystal City, Virginia. https://strategy.asee.org/31801
*CP.19 Verdín, D., Godwin, A., Sonnert, G., & Sadler, P. M, “Understanding how First-
Generation College Students’ Out-of-School Experiences, Physics and STEM Identities
Relate to Engineering Possible Selves and Certainty of Career Path,” 2018 IEEE Frontiers
in Education Conference (FIE), San Jose, CA, USA, 2018, pp. 1-8, doi:
10.1109/FIE.2018.8658878.
CP.18 Benedict, B., Verdín, D., Baker, R., & Godwin, A. “I Don’t FIT the Stereotype, but I see
Myself as an Engineer: First-Year Engineering Students’ Attitudes and Beliefs about their
Engineering Identities,” 2018 IEEE Frontiers in Education Conference (FIE), San Jose,
CA, USA, 2018, pp. 1-7, doi: 10.1109/FIE.2018.8659229.
CP.17 Rohde, J. A., Verdín, D., Doyle, J. M., Godwin, A., Kirn, A., Benson, L., & Potvin, G.,
“Investigating the intersection of career aspirations and engineering beliefs among first
year engineering students.” 2018 IEEE Frontiers in Education Conference (FIE), San Jose,
CA, USA, 2018, pp. 1-8, doi: 10.1109/FIE.2018.8659311.
CP.16 Godwin, A., Verdín, D., Benedict, B., & Baker, R. (2018). CAREER: Actualizing latent
diversity: building innovation through engineering students’ identity development—an
executive summary. Proceedings of the 125th American Society for Engineering Education
Annual Conference & Exposition, Salt Lake City, UT.
++CP.15 Benedict, B., Verdín, D., & Godwin, A., (2018, June), Uncovering Latent Diversity:
Steps Towards Understanding 'What Counts' and ‘Who Belongs’ in Engineering
Culture Paper presented at 2018 ASEE Annual Conference & Exposition, Salt Lake City,
Utah. 10.18260/1-2—31164
CP.14 Verdín, D., & Godwin, A. (2018, April). First-generation college students identifying as
future engineers. Paper presented at the 2018 American Educational Research Association
Annual Meeting. Retrieved from the AERA Online Paper Repository. doi 10.302/1300654
CP.13 Verdín, D., Godwin, A., Kirn, A., Benson, L., & Potvin, G. (2018, April), Understanding
How Engineering Identity and Belongingness Predict Grit for First-Generation College
Students Paper presented at 2018 CoNECD- The Collaborative Network for Engineering
and Computing Diversity Conference, Crystal City, Virginia. https://peer.asee.org/29589
CP.12 Verdín, D., & Godwin, A. “Testing for measurement invariance in engineering identity
constructs for first-generation college students,” 2017 IEEE Frontiers in Education
Conference (FIE), Indianapolis, IN, 2017, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/FIE.2017.8190616.
CP.11 Benedict, B., Verdín, D., Godwin, A., & Milton, T. (2017). Social and latent identities
that contribute to diverse students’ belongingness in engineering. Proceedings of IEEE
Frontiers in Education Conference, Indianapolis, IN.
CP.10 Verdín, D. (2017). Quantifying and assessing trends on National Science Foundation's